

BID DATE: February 26, 2019
 BID TIME: 1:00 P.M.


STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Consulting Engineers
 1170 Houbolt Road
 Joliet, IL 60435

GOUGAR ROAD AND 167TH STREET WATER MAIN AND PRV STATION
 CONTRACT 7-2018

3704.061

CITY OF LOCKPORT, ILLINOIS

BIDDER AND ADDRESS	Bid Bond or Guarantee	Addenda Acknowledged	Computed Total Bid	Alternative Bid No. 1	Alternative Bid No. 2	Alternative Bid No. 3
Steve Spiess Construction, Inc. 10284 Vans Drive Frankfort, IL 60423	10%	1 & 2	\$ 2,027,822.40	\$ 246,550.00	\$ 59,720.00	\$ 189,000.00
Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477	10%	1 & 2	\$ 2,244,796.00	\$ 214,647.00	\$ 56,322.00	\$ (30,203.00)
Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185	10%	1 & 2	\$ 2,541,480.30	\$ 224,964.00	\$ 69,873.00	---
Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403	10%	1 & 2	\$ 2,780,132.00	\$ 166,732.00	\$ 63,100.00	\$ 385,465.00
Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421	10%	1 & 2	\$ 3,414,456.50	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 241,140.00
D Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416	10%	1 & 2	\$ 3,937,060.21	\$ 258,900.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Gene Wren Construction, LLC PO box 164 Coal City, IL 60416	10%	1 & 2	\$ 4,125,201.23	\$ 185,095.59	\$ 72,867.41	\$ 121,000.00

Reviewed by: 

BID DATE: February 26, 2019
 BID TIME: 1:00 P.M.

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Consulting Engineers
 1170 Houbolt Road
 Joliet, IL 60435

GOUGAR ROAD AND 167TH STREET WATER MAIN AND PRV STATION
 CONTRACT 7-2018
 CITY OF LOCKPORT, ILLINOIS

3704.061

BID TABULATION BREAKDOWN

				Steve Spiess Construction, Inc. 10284 Vans Drive Frankfort, IL 60423		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477		Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Ductile Iron Water Main, 16-IN	7,240	LF	\$ 97.50	\$ 705,900.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 716,760.00	\$ 108.85	\$ 788,074.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 908,620.00
2.	Polyethylene Wrap	12,221	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 36,051.95	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,884.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,832.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,442.00
3.	Directionally Drill 16-IN DI Water Main	1,913	LF	\$ 174.00	\$ 332,862.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 417,034.00	\$ 224.90	\$ 430,233.70	\$ 365.00	\$ 698,245.00
4.	Bore and Jack 30-IN Steel Casing Pipe w/16-IN DI Water Main	533	LF	\$ 568.00	\$ 302,744.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 308,074.00	\$ 752.30	\$ 400,975.90	\$ 565.00	\$ 301,145.00
5.	Open Cut 30-IN Steel Casing Pipe w/16-IN DI Water Main	94	LF	\$ 235.00	\$ 22,090.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 20,210.00	\$ 225.45	\$ 21,192.30	\$ 310.00	\$ 29,140.00
6.	Remove and Replace 15-IN Pipe Culvert	130	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 67.10	\$ 8,723.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,060.00
7.	Remove 15-IN RCP Pipe Culvert	138	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 2,332.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,556.00
8.	Remove and Replace 15-IN Flared End Section	5	EA	\$ 552.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 1,211.25	\$ 6,056.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00
9.	Remove and Replace 36-IN Flared End Section	4	EA	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 12,052.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
10.	Remove and Replace 36-IN RCP Pipe Culvert	95	LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 123.65	\$ 11,746.75	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,885.00
11.	Remove and Replace Existing 10-IN PVC Sanitary Sewer with C-900 PVC	60	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 150.85	\$ 9,051.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
12.	HMA Driveway Remove and Replace	376	SY	\$ 54.80	\$ 20,604.80	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,424.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 19,458.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,040.00

				Steve Spiess Construction, Inc. 10284 Vans Drive Frankfort, IL 60423		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477		Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
13.	Aggregate Driveway Remove and Replace	350	SY	\$ 22.80	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00
14.	Concrete Driveway Remove and Replace	119	SY	\$ 71.35	\$ 8,490.65	\$ 96.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 11,495.40	\$ 96.00	\$ 11,424.00
15.	Connect to Existing Water Main	5	EA	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 4,951.00	\$ 24,755.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16.	16-IN Butterfly Valve w/6-FT Valve Vault	11	EA	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 81,180.00	\$ 10,134.00	\$ 111,474.00	\$ 10,532.75	\$ 115,860.25	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 90,750.00
17.	16-IN Butterfly Valve and Valve Bypass w/6-FT Valve Vault	1	EA	\$ 7,822.00	\$ 7,822.00	\$ 9,238.00	\$ 9,238.00	\$ 13,087.75	\$ 13,087.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18.	Fire Hydrant W/ Auxiliary Valve and Box	28	EA	\$ 5,433.00	\$ 152,124.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 166,488.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 153,440.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 159,600.00
19.	Trench Backfill, CA-7	335	CY	\$ 54.60	\$ 18,291.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,430.00	\$ 46.15	\$ 15,460.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,075.00
20.	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 2,694.00	\$ 2,694.00	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00
21.	As-Needed Exploratory Excavation	20	EA	\$ 672.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
22.	Exploratory Excavation and Utility Coordinaton for Gas Pipelines	1	LS	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
23.	Inlet Protection	48	EA	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00
24.	Silt Fence	8,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,000.00
25.	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units DIA)	100	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
26.	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units DIA)	100	EA	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
27.	Tree, 2-IN Caliper, Bailed and Burlapped	30	EA	\$ 394.00	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 504.25	\$ 15,127.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00
28.	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$ 91,345.00	\$ 91,345.00	\$ 106,265.00	\$ 106,265.00	\$ 129,768.00	\$ 129,768.00	\$ 105,250.00	\$ 105,250.00
29.	Allowance for Rock Excavation (Section 50 00 00)	400	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00

				Steve Spiess Construction, Inc. 10284 Vans Drive Frankfort, IL 60423		Airy's Inc. 7455 Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477		Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
30.	Allowance for Unsuitable Foundation Material (Section 50 00 00)	100	CY	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.10	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
31.	Plug and Cap Existing Water Main	1	EA	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,742.50	\$ 2,742.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32.	Construction Layout and Staking	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 19,122.00	\$ 19,122.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 29,629.00	\$ 29,629.00	\$ 136,925.00	\$ 136,925.00	\$ 86,500.00	\$ 86,500.00
34.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 29,532.00	\$ 29,532.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 34						\$ 2,027,822.40		\$ 2,244,796.00		\$ 2,541,480.30	\$ 2,780,132.00
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 34						\$ 2,027,822.40		\$ 2,244,796.00		\$ 2,541,480.30	\$ 2,780,132.00

Reviewed by 